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Fee Structure for B.Tech. Programme at Mesra (Main Campus) for 2023 Batch                

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem 

5th 
Sem 

6th 
Sem 

7th 
Sem 

8th 
Sem     

Tuition Fee 131500 131500 145000 145000 160000 160000 175000 175000     

Development Fee 9000 9000 10000 10000 11000 11000 12000 12000     

Institute Exam Fee 7000 7000 7500 7500 8000 8000 8500 8500     

Total 147500 147500 162500 162500 179000 179000 195500 195500     

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:                 

(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00       
Note: Fees for Hostel, applicable value added services and technical excursions(wherever applicable), are extra and payable 
during registration for each semester             

* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-           
Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 1396700 

Fee Structure for B.Arch Programme at Mesra (Main Campus) for 2023 Batch                

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem 

5th 
Sem 

6th 
Sem 

7th 
Sem 

8th 
Sem 

9th 
Sem 

10th 
Sem 

Tuition Fee 142000 142000 155500 155500 171000 171000 188500 188500 208000 208000 

Development Fee 10000 10000 11000 11000 12000 12000 13000 13000 14500 14500 

Institute Exam Fee 7000 7000 7500 7500 8000 8000 8500 8500 9000 9000 

Total 159000 159000 174000 174000 191000 191000 210000 210000 231500 231500 

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:                 

(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00       

Note: Fees for Hostel and applicable value added services, are extra and payable during registration for each semester             



* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-           
Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 1958700 

Fee Structure for B.Pharm Programme at Mesra (Main Campus) for 2023 Batch                 

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem 

5th 
Sem 

6th 
Sem 

7th 
Sem 

8th 
Sem     

Tuition Fee 125000 125000 137000 137000 152000 152000 167000 167000     

Development Fee 8500 8500 9500 9500 10500 10500 11500 11500     

Institute Exam Fee 7000 7000 7500 7500 8000 8000 8500 8500     

Total 140500 140500 154000 154000 170500 170500 187000 187000     

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:                 

(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00       
Note: Hostel Fees, applicable value added services and technical excursions (wherever applicable), are extra and payable 
during registration for each semester             

* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-           
Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 1331700 

                      

Fee Structure for Hotel Management & Catering Technology (BHMCT) Programme at Mesra (Main Campus) for 2023 Batch       

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem 

5th 
Sem 

6th 
Sem 

7th 
Sem 

8th 
Sem     

Tuition Fee 75000 75000 82500 82500 91000 91000 101000 101000     

Development Fee 5000 5000 5500 5500 6000 6000 6500 6500     

Institute Exam Fee 6500 6500 7000 7000 7500 7500 8000 8000     

Total 86500 86500 95000 95000 104500 104500 115500 115500     

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:                 

(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00       
Note: Fees for Hostel, applicable value added services and technical excursions(wherever applicable), are extra and payable 
during registration for each semester             

* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-           
Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 830700 

                      



Fee Structure for M.Tech, and MUP Programmes at Mesra (Main Campus) for 2023 Batch            

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem             

Tuition Fee 101500 101500 112000 112000             

Development Fee 7500 7500 8000 8000             

Institute Exam Fee 6500 6500 7000 7000             

Total 115500 115500 127000 127000             

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:                 

(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00       
Note: Fees for Hostel, applicable value added services and technical excursions(wherever applicable), are extra and payable 
during registration for each semester             

* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-           
Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 512700 

                      

           

Fee Structure for M.Pharm Programme at Mesra (Main Campus) for 2023 Batch        

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem       

Tuition Fee 111500 111500 123500 123500       

Development Fee 8000 8000 8500 8500       

Institute Exam Fee 6500 6500 7000 7000       

Total 126000 126000 139000 139000       

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:         
(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-

Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00             
Note: Fees for Hostel, applicable value added services and technical 
excursions(wherever applicable), are extra and payable during registration for each 
semester           

* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-       

Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 557700 



Fee Structure for M.Sc. (Chemistry, Physics) Programmes at Mesra  (Main Campus) for 2023 Batch       

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem       

Tuition Fee 58500 58500 65500 65500       

Development Fee 4000 4000 4500 4500       

Institute Exam Fee 7000 7000 7500 7500       

Total 69500 69500 77500 77500       

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:         
(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-

Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00             
Note: Fees for Hostel, applicable value added services and technical excursions(wherever 
applicable), are extra and payable during registration for each semester           

* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-       

Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 321700 

           

Fee Structure for Other M.Sc. Programmes at Mesra (Main Campus) for 2023 Batch         

(M.Sc. Biotechnology, Geo-Informatics Programmes)          

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem       

Tuition Fee 79000 79000 87000 87000       

Development Fee 5500 5500 6000 6000       

Institute Exam Fee 7000 7000 7500 7500       

Total 91500 91500 100500 100500       

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:         
(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-

Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00             
Note: Fees for Hostel, applicable value added services and technical excursions(wherever 
applicable), are extra and payable during registration for each semester           

* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-       

Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 411700 



Fee Structure for Master of Business Administration (MBA) Programme at Mesra (All Campuses) for 2023 Batch     

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem       

Tuition Fee 132000 132000 145500 145500       

Development Fee 9000 9000 10000 10000       

Institute Exam Fee 7000 7000 7500 7500       

Total 148000 148000 163000 163000       

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:         
(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-

Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00             
Note: Fees for Hostel, applicable value added services and technical 
excursions(wherever applicable), are extra and payable during registration for each 
semester. Hostel facilities are not available for Jaipur, Lalpur, Noida and Patna(boys) 
campuses           

* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-       

Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 649700 

Fee Structure for Master of Computer Application (MCA) Programme at Mesra (All Campuses) for 2023 Batch       

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem       

Tuition Fee 116500 116500 128000 128000       

Development Fee 8000 8000 9000 9000       

Institute Exam Fee 7000 7000 7500 7500       

Total 131500 131500 144500 144500       

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:         
(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-

Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00             
Note: Fees for Hostel, applicable value added services and technical excursions(wherever 
applicable), are extra and payable during registration for each semester           

* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-           

       

Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 579700 



            

Fee Structure for Integrated M.Sc. Programmes at Mesra (Main Campus) for 2023 Batch        

(Chemistry, Mathematics & Computing and Physics)        

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem 

5th 
Sem 

6th 
Sem 

7th 
Sem 

8th 
Sem 

9th 
Sem 

10th 
Sem 

Tuition Fee 51000 51000 56500 56500 62500 62500 69000 69000 77000 77000 

Development Fee 4000 4000 4000 4000 4500 4500 5000 5000 5500 5500 

Institute Exam Fee 7000 7000 7500 7500 8000 8000 8500 8500 9000 9000 

Total 62000 62000 68000 68000 75000 75000 82500 82500 91500 91500 

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:         
(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-

Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00             
Note: Fees for Hostel, applicable value added services and technical excursions(wherever 
applicable), are extra and payable during registration for each semester           

* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-       

Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 785700 

Fee Structure for BBA and BCA Programmes at its Off Campuses Deoghar, Jaipur, Lalpur, Noida and Patna for 2023 Batch    

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem 

5th 
Sem 

6th 
Sem     

Tuition Fee 67000 67000 74500 74500 81000 81000     

Development Fee 5000 5000 5500 5500 6000 6000     

Institute Exam Fee 7000 7000 7500 7500 8000 8000     

Total 79000 79000 87500 87500 95000 95000     

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:         

(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs.12,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-Refundable)=Rs. 5,000.00 = Total Rs. 17,700.00   
Note: Fees for applicable value added services and technical excursions(wherever 
applicable), are extra and payable during registration for each semester 
* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-           

       

Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 540200 



Fee Structure for B.Tech. Programme at its Off Campuses Deoghar, Jaipur and Patna for 2023 Batch       

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem 

5th 
Sem 

6th 
Sem 

7th 
Sem 

8th 
Sem   

Tuition Fee 130000 130000 143500 143500 157500 157500 173500 173500   

Development Fee 9000 9000 10000 10000 11000 11000 12000 12000   

Institute Exam Fee 7000 7000 7500 7500 8000 8000 8500 8500   

Total 146000 146000 161000 161000 176500 176500 194000 194000   

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:         

(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00     
Note: Fees for Hostel, applicable value added services and technical excursions(wherever applicable), are extra and payable 
during registration for each semester       

           No hostel facilities are available at its Off Campus Jaipur          

* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-       

Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 1382700 

            

Fee Structure for M.Sc. in Animation Design (MAD) Programme at its Off Campus Jaipur for 2023 Batch     

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem       

Tuition Fee 109500 109500 121000 121000       

Development Fee 8000 8000 8500 8500       

Institute Exam Fee 6500 6500 7000 7000       

Total: 124000 124000 136500 136500       

Additional amount to be paid at the time of Admission:         

(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 17,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-Refundable)=Rs. 10,000.00 = Total Rs. 27,700.00     
Note: Fees for applicable value added services and technical excursions(wherever 
applicable), are extra and payable during registration for each semester 
* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-           

       

Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 548700 



            

Fee Structure for 3 year B.Sc. Animation & Multimedia Programme at its Off Campuses Jaipur and Noida for 2023 Batch    

Particulars 
1st 

Sem 
2nd 
Sem 

3rd 
Sem 

4th 
Sem 

5th 
Sem 

6th 
Sem     

Tuition Fee 88000 88000 96000 96000 106000 106000     

Development Fee 6000 6000 6500 6500 7500 7500     

Institute Exam Fee 7000 7000 7500 7500 8000 8000     

Total 101000 101000 110000 110000 121500 121500     

Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission:         

(i) Admission Fee (One time only)* =Rs. 12,700.00 and (ii) Caution Money (One time only-Refundable)=Rs. 5,000.00 = Total Rs. 17,700.00   
Note: Fees for applicable value added services and technical excursions(wherever 
applicable), are extra and payable during registration for each semester 
* Inclusive of Alumni Registration Fees of Rs. 1200/-           

       

Total Expenditure 
(Approx): 682700 

 


